during the period in between. Due to a human error, the total differences, including the exchange difference
on translation of foreign operations of RMB72,398,000, were incorrectly recorded in fair value changes of
convertible redeemable preferred shares, resulting in an overstatement of fair value changes of convertible
redeemable preferred shares of RMB72,398,000 and understatement of the exchange differences on translation
of foreign operations of the same amount.

42

Consequently, the condensed consolidated statements of profit or loss, comprehensive income, changes in equity
and cash flows for the six months ended 30 June 2020 and certain explanatory notes have been restated to
reflect these corrections. There were reclassifications between accumulated losses and foreign exchange reserve
with no impact to the consolidated statements of financial position as of 30 June 2020 and 31 December 2020,
as they form an integral part of the reserves in the consolidated statements of financial position of the Group.

Impact to the condensed consolidated statements of profit or loss and comprehensive income for the six months
ended 30 June 2020 is as below:

The Group
as previously

reported
Prior period

adjustment
The Group
as restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Fair value changes of convertible redeemable preferred shares (141,579) 72,398 (69,181)

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations 13,977 (72,398) (58,421)

Loss for the period (409,842) 72,398 (337,444)

Loss for the period attributable to owners of the parent (407,183) 72,398 (334,785)

Loss per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of
 the parent – Basic and diluted (RMB0.53) RMB0.10 (RMB0.43)

Impact to the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the six months ended 30 June 2020 is as
below:

The Group
as previously

reported
Prior period

adjustment
The Group
as restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Loss before tax (409,842) 72,398 (337,444)

Fair value changes of convertible redeemable preferred shares (141,579) 72,398 (69,181)

5. REVENUE, OTHER INCOME AND GAINS

Revenue is analysed as follows:

For the six months ended 30 June
2021 2020

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue from contracts with customers
 Sales of drugs 100,978 –
 Research and development services 679 748

101,657 748

Timing of revenue recognition from contracts with customers
 – At a point in time 101,657 748

43

The performance obligation is satisfied upon delivery of the drugs and research and development services report
and payment is generally due within 90 days from delivery.

For the six months ended 30 June
2021 2020

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)